CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND

Kilmory Lochgilphead PA31 8RT commongoodfunds@argyll-bute.gov.uk 29 November 2017

NOTICE OF MEETING

A meeting of the CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND will be held in the TEMPLARS HALL, HARBOUR STREET, TARBERT on WEDNESDAY, 6 DECEMBER 2017 at 9:30 AM, which you are requested to attend.

Douglas Hendry
Executive Director of Customer Services

BUSINESS

- 1. APOLOGIES
- 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
- 3. MINUTE OF THE CAMPBELTOWN COMMON GOOD FUND MEETING HELD ON 6 SEPTEMBER 2017 (Pages 3 4)
- E1 4. FINANCIAL STATEMENT ACCOUNTANT TO FOLLOW
- E1 5. COMMON GOOD FUND APPLICATIONS (NEW)
- **E1** (a) Campbeltown Grammar School (Pages 5 18)
- **E1** (b) Argyll FM Radio (Pages 19 68)
- **E1** (c) Campbeltown Community Business Ltd (Pages 69 118)
- **E1** (d) Inpatient Services, Acute Ward (Pages 119 130)
 - 6. ANY OTHER BUSINESS
 - (a) Campbeltown Pupils AFC (Pages 131 132)
 - 7. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

The Committee will be asked to pass a resolution in terms of Section 50(A)(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to exclude the public for items of business with an "E" on the grounds that it is likely to involve the disclosure of exempt information as defined in the appropriate paragraph of Part 1 of Schedule 7a to the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973.

The appropriate paragraph is:-

E1 – Paragraph 6 – Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (other than the authority).

Campbeltown COMMON GOOD FUND

Councillor John Armour (Chair)

Shona Barton, Area Committee Manager

Contact: Danielle Finlay, Senior Committee Assistant - 01436 657646